# CH \$215.00 3770773

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM306439

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
ROYNAT BUSINESS CAPITAL, INC.		05/12/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GLAZER-KENNEDY INSIDER'S CIRCLE, LLC			
Street Address:	8430 W. Bryn Mawr Ave			
Internal Address:	Suite 500			
City:	Chicago			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60631			
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE			

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3770773	GLAZER-KENNEDY PUBLISHING	
Registration Number:	3770767	GLAZER-KENNEDY PUBLISHING	
Registration Number:	3680235	INSIDER'S CIRCLE	
Registration Number:	3634666	MAGNETIC MARKETING	
Registration Number:	3293983	NO B.S.	
Registration Number:	3874584	PRO-PUBLISHING	
Registration Number:	3840685	RENEGADE MILLIONAIRE	
Registration Number:	3827942	THE PLACE FOR PROSPERITY	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4048853900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4048853770

**Email:** andrew.regan@troutmansanders.com

**Correspondent Name:** ANDREW REGAN PHD **Address Line 1:** 600 Peachtree St NE

Address Line 2: #5200

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308

TRADEMARK REEL: 005294 FRAME: 0894

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	244840.000003
NAME OF SUBMITTER: ANDREW REGAN PH.D.	
/ANDREW REGAN, PH.D. 66970/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2014

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Glazer-Roynat\_Trademark Security Release (5\_14)#page1.tif source=Glazer-Roynat\_Trademark Security Release (5\_14)#page2.tif source=Glazer-Roynat\_Trademark Security Release (5\_14)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005294 FRAME: 0895

# RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS

This Release of Trademark Security Interests (this "Release") is made as of May 12, 2014, by Roynat Business Capital, Inc., a Delaware corporation in its capacity as agent for the Lenders (in such capacity, "Secured Party"), in favor of Glazer-Kennedy Insider's Circle, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company").

### RECITALS

- A. The Company entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 1, 2011 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), pursuant to which it granted Secured Party a security interest, for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of each Lender, in all of the Company's right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark licenses identified on Schedule I attached hereto (the "Trademarks"), all reissues, continuations, extensions, products and proceeds thereof, and all goodwill of the business associated therewith. Capitalized terms used herein without separate definition have the meanings ascribed to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.
- B. The United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") recorded the assignment of the Trademarks and the Trademark Security Agreement on March 2, 2011 at Reel/Frame: 4488/0842.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

### AGREEMENT

- 1. Secured Party hereby irrevocably terminates, discharges, cancels, and releases its continuing security interest in all of Secured Party's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, in those items listed on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto, and reassigns and transfers any right, title, and interest that Secured Party may have in the Trademark Collateral to the Company.
- 2. Secured Party agrees to take all further actions as reasonably requested by the Company to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release, all at the expense of the Company.
- 3. Secured Party hereby consents to the recording of, and hereby authorizes the Company, or the Company's authorized representative, to record this Release with the USPTO.

3588090.01.02.doc 1954155 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release of Trademark Security Interests to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

ROYNAT BUSINESS CAPITAL, INC., AS AGENT

Ву:

Robert Uhrig, Managing Director

# SCHEDULE I

# TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	Application. No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registered
GLAZER-KENNEDY PUBLISHING	77/806051	08/17/2009	3770773	04/06/2010
GLAZER-KENNEDY PUBLISHING AND DESIGN	77/706008	08/17/2009	3770767	04/06/2010
INSIDER'S CIRCLE	77/149974	04/05/2007	3680235	09/08/2009
MAGNETIC MARKETING	77/603207	10/29/2008	3634666	06/09/2009
NO B.S.	78/902678	06/07/2006	3293983	09/18/2007
PRO-PUBLISHING AND DESIGN	77/805901	08/17/2009	3874584	11/09/2010
RENEGADE MILLIONAIRE AND DESIGN	77/914860	01/19/2010	3840685	08/31/2010
THE PLACE FOR PROSPERITY	77/902069	12/29/2009	3827942	08/03/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 005294 FRAME: 0898

**RECORDED: 06/03/2014**